04-05-1999



R SHEET LY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| | To the Honorable Commissioner | d the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|------------|---|--|
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101001377 | 2e and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 2 | SolidWorks Corporation | Name: Bentley Systems, Incorporated |
| 3/0 | * | Internal Address: |
| 3/20/24 | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 690 Pennsylvania Drive |
| \bigcirc | ☐ Corporation - Delaware | City: Exton State: PA ZIP: 19341 |
| NA | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Ç | 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| | 3. Ivature of conveyance. | ⊠ Corporation - Delaware |
| | Assignment of One-Half Interest □ Merger | ☐ Other |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | TO the state of th |
| | □ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| | Execution Date: March 23, 1999 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| | Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/006,459 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? □ Yes ☒ No |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| | Name: <u>Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.</u> | |
| | Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ☐ Enclosed |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: One Post Office Square | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | | 06-1446 |
| | City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | | E THIS SPACE |
| 0: | FC:481 40.00 CH | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| | Charles E. Weinstein, Esq. | March 23, 1999 |
| | | Date |
| | To | tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: |

Appendix A

Assignment of Half-Interest in Trademark and Application

WHEREAS, SolidWorks Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 150 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusetts 01742 ("Assignor") is the owner of a United States trademark application, Serial No. 75/006,459 (the "Application"), or any registration deriving from that application (a "Registration"), for the mark FEATUREMANAGER (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated a Delaware corporation having an office at 690 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in and to the Trademark, including the Application and any Registration and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee an undivided onehalf interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Application and Registration, including an undivided one-half interest in the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark.

SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION

Name: Jon Hirschtick

Date: March 23, 1999

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

155435.1